CRANSTON
BOARD OF CONTRACT AND PURCHASE
AGENDA

There will be a meeting of the Board of Contract and Purchase on January 24, 2023 at 5:30 p.m.
Pursuant to City Council Ordinance, the following advertises the agenda for that meeting. All matters listed are subject to a vote and/or final action by the Board unless otherwise noted. 

INFORMATIONAL: 

Wastewater System 10-year Capital Improvement Plan with Wright- Pierce for $14,000.00.

Contract Amendment with James J. Geremia & Associates for an increase of $20,700.00 for 
additional engineering work for the rehabilitation of three pump stations.

Purchase of Replacement Trash and Recycling Containers to Cascade Engineering for $163,373.32.

SCHOOL DEPARTMENT: 

Garden City Elementary School- Change Order # 5 with Dimeo Construction Company for PCO #s 171066 ($10,7884.79), 171067 ($38,158.52), 171074 ($63,140.49), 171091 (-$987.04), 171108 ($59,178.95), 171121 ($9,712.60), 171134 ($9,215.30), 171138 ($28,839.80), 
171142 ($7,894.25), 171150 ($7,847.71), 171153 ($18,991.68), 171154 ($22,396.46), 
171156 ($20,369.69), 171161 ($16,606.79), 171163 ($37,710.93), 171168 ($4,046.15), 
171170 ($4,018.96), 171173 ($36,346.57) in total amount of $394,272.60.

BID WAIVERS:	

Parks & Recreation			Kent County Mower			$2,368.33
Fire Department			Highway & Heavy Parts LLC		$767.40
Police Department			CJIS Solutions				$900.00
Fire Department			Mobile Electric Power Solutions, Inc.	$1,194.00
Fire Department			MPN-Active Radiator			$3,023.75
Fleet Maintenance			The Hope Group			$2,170.19
IT Department			Eagleview Pictometry Inc.		$2,200.00
IT Department			Admins					$155,940.00
IT Department			Admins					$9,000.00
Police Department		Angel Armor				$7,393.44
Ice Rink (Parks & Rec)		Farmer Brown Services			$2,395.32
[bookmark: _Hlk125016559]DPW/Public Buildings			Automated Business Systems, Inc.	$880.00
DPW/Public Buildings			Johnstone Supply			$1,500.00
DPW/Public Buildings			Rochester Midland Corp.		$3,000.00
DPW/Public Buildings			Northeast Electrical			$8,000.00	
DPW/Public Buildings		Bell Simons				$8,000.00
Fire Department			Hackney				$3,103.45


Mark J. Marchesi, Purchasing Agent

