[bookmark: _GoBack]CRANSTON
BOARD OF CONTRACT AND PURCHASE
AGENDA

There will be a meeting of the Board of Contract and Purchase on February 15, 2022 at 5:30 p.m.
Pursuant to City Council Ordinance, the following advertises the agenda for that meeting. All matters listed are subject to a vote and/or final action by the Board unless otherwise noted. This is a virtual meeting, via Zoom; please follow the directions below.


BOCAP MEETING February 15, 2022
Join Zoom Meeting
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84248441974?pwd=Mm0vLzNWZ2RlWmN6cnNHZGI2enQrZz09

Dial by your location

+1 646 558 8656 US (New York)
        
Meeting ID: 842 4844 1974
Passcode: 894372
Find your local number: https://us02web.zoom.us/u/kdVO8GKVlv

BID OPENING:

Group Health Insurance Consulting Services

BID AWARD:

RFP for Qualified Research Firms to Conduct Polling to Measure Potential Uses of Federal Funds Received by the City from the American Rescue Plan Act (ARPA).

CONTRACT EXTENSION: 

Department of Public Works/ Waste Management of Rhode Island – Extend contract for three years from July 1, 2022 through June 31, 2025.

Department of Public Works- Maintenance Contract to RISE Engineering for Street Lighting. 
Contract Term: July 1, 2022 to June 30, 2023.

SCHOOL DEPARTMENT:

Gladstone School Building Project- Award Contract for the Construction Management at Risk (CMaR) Services to Gilbane Building Company in amount of $190,160.00 for Pre-Construction Services.

Eden Park School Building Renovation Project Phases 2 & 3 – Award Contract for the Construction Management at Risk (CMaR) Services to Shawmut Design and Construction in amount of $50,000.00 for Pre-Construction Services.

Cranston High School West Phase I – Award to Finegold Alexander Architects for Secure Entry, Fire Alarm Replacement, Sprinkler Upgrades, and Electrical Service Disconnect Infrastructure Upgrades in amount of $310,120.00.

BID WAIVERS:

Fleet Maintenance		Global Public Safety				$716.00
Building Maintenance		Dormakaba USA Inc.				$705.57
Building Maintenance		Pease Awning and Sunroom Co.			$1,050.00
Building Maintenance		J & S Houle					$1,022.50
Building Maintenance		Modern Mechanical				$14,945.00
Police Department		Street Cop Training 				$900.00
Police Department		Eustress Management				$1,000.00
Police Department	 	Greeley & Associates				$1,250.00
Police Department		The Lightship Group				$3,053.28
Police Department		Axon Taser					$32,897.88
Police Department		SRR Training					$2,385.00
Police Department		Global Public Safety				$71,554.09
Building Maintenance		J & S Houle					$1,023.00
Building Maintenance		Modern Mechanical				$3,524.00
Fleet Maintenance		Mid City Steel					$3,034.00
Fire Department		New England Fire Equipment & Apparatus	$598.73
Fire Department		Firefighter Bookstore				$906.06
Fire Department		Air Cleaning Specialists				$4,052.00



Mark J. Marchesi, Purchasing Agent


